## AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO THE CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT PRODUCT SCHEDULE

This Amendment No. One, dated May 13, 2019, is made to the Consulting Services Agreement, dated April 1, 2019 (the "Agreement"), between Natividad Medical Center ("Customer") and OptumInsight, Inc. ("Optum").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties agree to amend the Schedule as follows:

1. <u>Existing Agreement</u>. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. One, all terms and conditions of the Schedule and Agreement remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Amendment No. One, the Schedule, and the Agreement, this Amendment No. One shall control.

2. <u>Term</u>. Section 9.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

9.1 The term of this Agreement is from April 2, 2019 through April 1, 2020 unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both OptumInsight Inc. and Natividad and with Natividad signing last and OptumInsight Inc. may not commence work before Natividad signs this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have accepted and agreed to this Amendment No. One.

OPTUMINSIGHT, INC.

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

Signature:	Jolun Simón 11ED8368209F48F	Signature:	A	
Print Name:	John Simon	Print Name:	GongRog	
Print Title:	Sr VP	Print Title:	ŒO	

Contract No.: 00556063.1